

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1865/2020 in SLP (Cr1) D.No.24236/2017

RAJ KISHORE GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW CHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 187327/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION

IA No. 187331/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 187325/2019 - RESTORATION)

Date : 23-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR (Not joined)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one could be connected through video conferencing facility,
when the matter is called out.

The matter is adjourned for one week.

(SUKHWINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)