

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11
(HEARING THROUGH HYBRID MODE)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1865/2020 in SLP(Cr1.) Diary
No.24236/2017

RAJ KISHORE GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW CHATTISGARH) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 187327/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION
FOR RESTORATION, IA No. 187331/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 187325/2019 - RESTORATION)

Date : 27-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.
The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR