

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1865/2020 IN D.No.24236/2017

RAJ KISHORE GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW CHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 187327/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION

IA No. 187331/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 187325/2019 - RESTORATION

Date : 22-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the Special Leave Petition was dismissed on the ground of not curing the defects and the defects have since been removed.

Submission of learned counsel for the petitioner is placed on record.

Delay in filing the application for restoration, is condoned and the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

The M.A. is disposed of accordingly.

The Registry is directed to process the SLP and list it as per roster.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER